

REGIONAL OFFICE FOR **Europe** 

Regional Committee for Europe

69th session

Copenhagen, Denmark, 16–19 September 2019

EUR/RC69/R1

16 September 2019 190580 ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

## Resolution

## Report of the Regional Director on the work of WHO in the European Region in 2018–2019

The Regional Committee,

Having reviewed the Regional Director's report on the work of WHO in the European Region in 2018–2019<sup>1</sup> and the overview of implementation of the 2018–2019 programme budget;<sup>2</sup>

1. THANKS the Regional Director for these reports;

2. EXPRESSES its appreciation for the work done by the Regional Office in the 2018–2019 biennium;

3. REQUESTS the Regional Director to take into account and reflect the suggestions made during the discussions at the 69th session of the Regional Committee when developing the Organization's programmes and carrying out the work of the Regional Office.

= = =

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Document EUR/RC69/5.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Document EUR/RC69/19.